.

In accordance with

Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 O
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

Notice of administrator’s progress report

i

Companies House

T

17/04/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

e o 5 [6 1189615

2 Fitling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Lateral Design Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) I Keith

Surname I Marshall

Administrator’s address

Building namefnumber | RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Street | Central Square, 5th Fioor

Post town |29 Wellington Street

County/Regicn ‘ Leeds

i [Lis [1[ Ta[BlL ]

Country

n Administrator’s name ©

Full forename(s) James © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Miller another administrator.

E Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber| RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP 0 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | Central Square, 5th Floor another administrator.

Post town | 29 Wellington Street

County/Region | Leeds

aie— [Lls 1] 4o/t [

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
2o B 2ol
il ol [folzlo

<

7

Progress report

[ | attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

x b il

Signature date

5 GG Bhhle

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Natice of administrator’s progress report

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Fntau name Kelth Marshal |

g Where to send

Fmpany nama RSM Restructuring AdViSOI’y LLP

Address

Central Square, 5th Floor
29 Wellington Street

—

%t town

Leeds

unty/Region

= [clshil faloli|

IEE I

~
<)

IS

2

=

Telephore

I

0113 285 5000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of ¢charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In the matter of

Lateral Design Limited In Administration

(‘the Company’)

In the High Court of Justice, Business & Property Courts in Leeds, Insclvency & Companies List (ChD)
no CR-2019-LDS-305

Joint Administrators’ progress report

15 April 2020

Keith Marshall and James Miller

Joint Administrators

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP
Central Square, 5th Floor

29 Wellington Street

Leeds

1814DL

Tel: 0113 285 5000

Email: restructuring.leeds@rsmuk.com

ADMP 1050 2015v031018



1. Progress of the administration in the previous six months

2. Details of what remains to be done and matters preventing closure

3. Creditors’ claims and dividend prospects

4. Receipts and payments summary

5. Joint Administrators' remuneration, expenses and disbursements

6. Creditors’ right to informaticn and ability to challenge remuneration and expenses
Appendices

A. Statutory and other information

B. Dividend information

C. Summary of receipts and payments

D. RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP charging, expenses and disbursements policy statement
E. RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Leeds current charge out and disbursement rates

F. Statement of expenses incurred in the period from 20 September 2019 to 19 March 2020
G. Joint Administrators’ time cost analysis for the period from 20 September 2019 to 19 March 2020
H. Estimate of the Joint Administrators' Fees

l. Proof of debt form

This report has been prepared in accordance with insolvency legislation to provide creditors with information relating to the
progress of the administration in the period from 20 September 2019 to 19 March 2020. This report should be read in
conjunction with any previous reports that have been issued, copies of which are available on request.

This report has been prepared solely to comply with the statutory requirements of the relevant legisiation. It has not been
prepared for use in respect of any other purpose, or to inform any investment decision in refation to any debt or financial
interest in the Company. Any estimated outcomes for creditors are illustrative and may be subject to significant change.

Neither the Administrators nor RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP accept any liability whatsoever arising as a result of any
decision or action taken or refrained from as a result of information contained in this report.

ADMP1050 2015v031019



1. FProgress of the administration in the previous six months

1.1 Realisation of assets

The Joint Administrators are obliged to realise and recover the Company's property and maximise
realisations. In some cases this does not result in sufficient realisations to result in a financial return to
creditors, after taking into account the costs and expenses of realisation and dealing with the legislative
requirements of administrating the case. Details of the realisations made are set out below, with
information relating to dividends, if any, contained within Appendix B.

111 Sale and Purchase Agreement

As previously reported, the following Company assets were sold to a connected party, Accessible
Products Limited on 15 April 2018. The Joint Administrators received advice from their agents,
Sanderson Weatherall LLP on the sale which was apportioned as follows:-

E

Equipment 30,000.00
Vehicles 5,000.00
Stock 4,999.00
Intellectual Property 1.00
40,000.00

The consideration comprised of £30,000 plus VAT immediately payable on compietion and deferred
consideration of £10,000 plus VAT payable within 30 days. The deferred consideration is secured by a
personal guarantee against the director, Mr Steven Greenwood, and a debenture granted by Accessible
Products Limited in favour of the Company.

Payments totalling £40,000 were previously received into the Joint Administrators solicitor’s client
account. These have now been forwarded to the Administration estate and the balance of £8,000
inclusive of VAT remains due and payable.

Mr Greenwood remains cooperative and is expected to settle the balance shortly.
1.1.2  Work in progress ("WIP’)

Following the Joint Administrators’ appointment, certain WIP was identified and a sale was agreed in
principle to a customer for the conversicn of four motor vehicles. As this sale did not include any
warranty as a result of the Company's Administration status, the total consideration of c£13,000 plus
VAT was reduced to c£9,000 plus VAT accordingly. The proceeds were requested {o be paid direct to
Aldermore, as it transpired that this WIP was caught under their agreement.

It is not expected that there will be any further recoveries of unaccounted for work in progress.
1.1.3 Bank Interest
Bank interest totalling £55 was received during the period of this report.

1.2 Investigations

In accordance with the Joint Administratars’ statutory obligations, they have filed the appropriate
documentation in refation to the conduct of the director.

The Joint Administrators previously advised that, following their initial assessment, further investigations
were to be undertaken as follows:-

+ Inrelation to Aldermore’s credit note position and the circumstances prior to Administration; and
» Inrelation to the Company’s last filed accounts to 31 March 2018 which showed an overdrawn
director's loan account of £130,649.

Based on current information it is not expected that these investigations will lead to any recovery for the
Administration estate. In the case of the director's loan account position, there is evidence that this was
repaid through the introduction of monies from Mr Greenwood prior to Administration.

A formal conclusion will be documented in the Joint Administrators’ final report.

RSM UK 1 15 April 2020
KAM/IDMUUWWYE T/DXW/SD/1112234/7/ADMP1050



1.3 Administration and planning
Certain aspects of the work that the Joint Administrators undertake are derived from the underlying legal
and regulatory framework for cases of this nature. This work, which does not usually result in any direct
financial return to creditors, is a necessary aspect of ensuring that the Joint Administrators are
complying with both of their legislative and best practice responsibilities and ensuring that the case is
managed efficienily and effectively. It includes matters such as:
o Periodic case reviews, ongoing case planning and strategy;
« Maintaining and updating computerised case management records;
+ Dealing with routine correspondence not attributable to other categories of work;
* Ongoing consideration of ethical and anti-money laundering regulations;
+ General taxation matters, including seeking tax clearance from HMRC;
* Preparation of receipts and payments accounts, maintenance of cashiering records;
e« Pension schemes, liaising with PPF/Pensions Regulator/Trustees;
* Consideration of Health and Safety and environmental regulations; and
= General administrative matters in relation to closing the case.
Details of what remains to be done and matters preventing closure
2.1 Assets remaining to be realised
As detailed above, the balance of the deferred consideration of £8,000 is still outstanding from
Accessible Products Limited, although expected to be received shortly.
2.2 Other outstanding matters
Once the above asset realisation is concluded, the Joint Administrators will then be able to commence
closure formalities.
2.3 Extension of the administration
A Company cannot remain in Administration beyond the period of twelve months without the leave of
court and/or the approval of creditors. The Joint Administrators have therefore sought the consent of the
secured creditors to a twelve-month extension of the Administration in order to ensure there was
sufficient time to realise the above remaining assel and to discharge all statutory matters relating to the
Administration.
The extension was approved for a period of twelve months by the secured creditors on 13 March 2020
until 19 March 2021.
3 Creditors’ claims and dividend prospects
Dividend prospects and projected returns to creditors, where known, are detailed in Appendix B,
including any amount under the prescribed part. Please note that these are indicative only and should
not be used as the sole or principal basis for any bad debt provision or other purposes. They may be
subject to revision and additional costs.
The agreement of creditors’ claims by the Joint Administrators (or any subsequently appointed
Supervisor or Liquidator) is a separate matter and will be dealt with as appropriate in due course,
initially by reference to the proofs of debt lodged in the proceedings by creditors themselves.
The Joint Administrators are obliged to deal with a number of matters in relation to crediters to comply
with both the legislative and best practice requirements and to ensure creditors are kept informed.
Creditors will anly derive an indirect financial return from this work on cases where a dividend has been
paid. These matters include:
« Preparation and issue of progress reports and associated documentation;
+ Maintenance of schedules of preferential and unsecured creditors’ claims;
+ Dealing with correspondence and telephone calls; and
« \Where necessary, consideration of creditors’ claims; acceptance or rejection of claims and
complying with legislative obligations in relation to adjudication of creditors’ claims generally for
voting and, if applicable, dividend purposes.
RSM UK 2 15 April 2020

KAM/IDM/IWW/E T/DXW/SD/1112234/7/ADMP 1050



4 Receipts and payments summary

The Joint Administrators attach as Appendix C a summary of their receipts and payments for the period
from 20 September 2019 to 18 March 2020, along with cumulative figures where applicable. Receipts
and payments are shown net of VAT with any amount due to or from HM Revenue and Customs shown

separately.

Joint Administrators' remuneration, expenses and disbursements

51 Pre-administration costs

The Joint Administrators' proposals dated 13 May 2019 detailed un-paid pre-administration costs
totalling £20,080. The sums below totalling £15,578 have been approved by each secured creditor.

Pre - administration costs charged / incurred

To whom paid Amount Date Date paid
approved £ approved

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP 10,000 | 24 Oct 19 24 Oct 19

Clarion Solicitors 2730 | 24 Oct19 20 Nov 19

Sanderson Weatherall 2,848 | 24 Oct 19 27 Nov 189

5.2

5.3

54

Authority for remuneration

The Joint Administrators' remuneration was approved on 24 October 2019 by the secured creditors on
the following basis:

Cn the basis of time costs limited to the sum of £77,521 (plus VAT) in accordance with the fee estimate
dated 13 May 2019 attached to the Joint Administrators’ proposals.

Remuneration and expenses incusred in the period from 20 September 2019 to 19 March 2020
and since appointment

Sums drawn in respect of remuneration in the period covered by this report are shown in the attached
receipts and payments account.

The Joint Administrators are required to report remuneration ‘charged’ in the period. This reflects the
time charged to the case for any category of work where remuneration has been approved on a time
cost basis. The Joint Administrators can only draw remuneration based on time costs, that has been
approved in accordance the fee estimate, as set out above.

The Joint Administrators have incurred time costs of £16,607 in the current period. An analysis of time
incurred in the period is attached.

Since the date of appointment, the Joint Administrators have incurred time costs totalling £82,489. Of
this, a total of £25,000 (plus VAT) has been paid and £57,489 remains outstanding and due to be paid.

Fees drawn are within the estimated amount approved by the relevant approving bady and no further
increase will be sought.

Expenses and disbursements

Attached are the Joint Administrators' charging, expenses and disbursement policy statement, together
with the current rates. Details of the expenses {including category 1 and category 2 disbursements) that
the Jaint Administrators have incurred in the period of the report are also attached, along with
cumulative figures.

The quantum of the expenses incurred to date is in line with the estimate provided to creditors on 13
May 2019.

541

Whilst professional costs are not subject to approval by the relevant approving body, all professional
costs are subject to review before being paid.

Other professional costs

RSM UK 3

15 April 2020
KAM/JIDM/SWW/ET/DXW/SD/1112234/7/ADMP 1050



Clarion Salicitors Limited have heen retained as legal advisors in view of their expertise in these
matters. They have advised the Joint Administrators on the retrospective appointment, the sale and
purchase agreement, and general post appointment matters. The Joint Administrators have agreed their
remuneration based on their standard hourly charge-out rates, plus VAT and disbursements. They have
incurred time costs of £20,637 to date, of which £10,000 plus VAT has been paid. They have also
incurred expenses totalling £2,113 plus VAT, which have been paid.

Sanderson Weatherall LLP were retained as agents to dispose of the Company's tangible assets. The
Joint Administrators have agreed that they be remunerated based on their standard commission rates,
plus disbursements and VAT. They have incurred fees to date of £5,750 of which £3,500 plus VAT have
been paid and disbursements of £241 plus VAT have been paid in full.

In order to ensure the Joint Administrators, comply with statutory obligations in respect of the
Company’s pension schemes, Clumber Consultancy Limited ("Clumber”), an independent specialist
pension advisor, were instructed to investigate and provide the Jaint Administratars with advice and
reports in respect of schemes operated by the Company. They have submitted invoices totalling £250
plus VAT which have been paid.

6 Creditors’ right to information and ahility to challenge remuneration and expenses

In accordance with the provisions of the relevant legislation creditors have a right to request further
information about remuneration or expenses (other than pre-administration costs} and to challenge such
remuneration or expenses.

A reguest for further information must be made in writing within 21 days of receipt of this report.

Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with either the concurrence of at least 10% in value of
the unsecured creditors (including that creditor) or the permission of the court, may apply to court that
the remuneration charged, the basis fixed or expenses incurred by the Administrator are in all the
circumstances excessive.

Any such challenge must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt of the report which first
discloses the charging of remuneration or incurring of the expenses in question.

A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees, which provides information for creditors in relation to the
remuneration of an Administrator, can be accessed at https:/frsmuk.ips-docs.com under 'general
information for creditors’. A hard copy can be requested from my office by telephone, email or in writing.

Should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact my office.

Keith Marshall
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

goant Achmimigrrator

Tee uBair Lnue s and proporty of e Dot peny are

"
=
I+
v}
4

Tompany and wathout peres aghlatulity

RSM UK 4 15 Aprii 2020
KAMUIDM/IVWWIE T/DXW/SD/1112234/7/ADMP1050



Appendix A

Statutory and other information

Company Information

Company name:

Lateral Design Limited

Company number:

05618965

Date of incorporation:

10 November 2005

Trading name:

Accessible Vehicles

Trading address

River Technology Park, Brewery Street, Off Dalion Lane, Keighley, BD21
4JQ

Principal activity:

Manufacturing

Registered office:

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP, Central Square, 5th Floor, 28 Wellington
Street, Leeds, 151 4DL

Previously:
River Technology Park Brewery Street, Off Dalton Lane, Keighley, BD21
4JQ

Previous company names:

N/A

Administration information

Joint Administrator:

Keith Marshall and James Miller

Date of appointment:

20 March 2019

Functions:

The Joint Administrators' appointment specified that they would have
power to act jointly and severally.

The Joint Administrators’ have exercised, and will continue to exercise, all
of their functions jointly and severally as stated in the notice of
appointment.

Appointor:

Stephen Michael Greenwoced (Director), Stiverton House, Keighley Road,
Steeton, West Yorkshire, BD20 6QR

Details of any extension:

12 months to 19 March 2021 by the secured creditors

Proposed exit route:

Dissclution

Correspondence address &
contact details of case
manager

James Woodhead
0113 285 5000

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLLP, Central Square, 5th Floor, 29 Wellington
Street, Leeds, LS1 4DL

Name, address & contact
details of Joint Administrator

Primary Office Holder: Joint Office Holder:

Keith Marshall

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP
Central Square, 5th Floor, 29 Central Square, 5th Floor, 29
Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 Wellington Street, Leeds, LS1 4DL
4DL 0113 285 5000

0113 285 5000 IP Number: 21280
IP Number: 9745

James Miller
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP




Appendix B

Dividend prospects

Paid to date Estimated future
prospects
Secured creditor — Aldermore £305,000 Nil shortfall
Bank Plc
Secured creditor — Scottish .
Pacific Business Finance (UK) | =+836 Nil shortfall
Limited
Preferential creditors *£654 Nil N/A
Unsecured creditors £472,757 Nil Nil
Estimated net property £88 845
Estlmated prescribed part £20,760
available for unsecured
creditors J

Any estimated cutcome for creditors is illustrative and may be subject to change.

* No preferential claims have been received to date



Appendix C

Lateral Design Limited Trading As: Accessible Vehicles
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts and Payments

RECEIPTS

Baok Debts

Goodwill

Patents and licenses
Plant & Machinery
Motor Vehicles

Plant & Machinery
Computer EqQuipment
Motor Vehicles

Stock

WIP

Book Debts
Prepayments

Car Tax Refunds

Cash at Bank

Disposal costs

Bank Interest Grass
Bank Interest Net of Tax
Refunds

Director's Loan Account
VAT Control Account

PAYMENTS

Aldermore Bank Pic

Pacific Business Finance (UK) Lir
Finance Company

Finance Company

Pre-Appointment Legal Fees
Pre-Appointment Legal Disbursements
Pre Appointment Fees

Joint Administrators' Fees

Joint Administrators' Disbursements
Pre-Appointment Agents' Disbursements
Agents' Disbursements

Agents' Fees

Pre-Appointment Agenis' Fees
Legal Fees

Legal Disbursemeants

Insurance of Assets

Pension Advice

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay

Trade & Expense Creditors
Employees / Directors

HMRC

VAT Receivable

BALANCE - 19 March 2020

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Current Account - RBS (NIB)

Statement
of affairs
£

208,000.00
1.00

NIL
95,000.00
18,000.00
30,000.00
NIL
5,000.00
4,999.00
12,000.00
Uncertain
NIL

37,500.00
NIL

Uncertain

(305,000.00)
(4,836.00)
(95,000.00)
(18,000.00)

(653.85)
(286,435.00)
(147,322.27)

(39,000.00)

From 20/09/2019
To 19/03/2020

From 20/03/2019
To 19/03/2020

£ £

0.00 0.00

1.00 1.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
23,333.33 23,333.33
0.00 0.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
4,999.00 4,999.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.0

0.00 283.33

0.00 40,215.81

0.00 0.00
55.33 60.00
0.00 37.63

0.0D 670.54

0.00 0.00
450.00 450.00
33.838.66 75.050.64
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
2,679.50 2,679.50
50.00 50.00
10,000.00 $0,000.00
25,000.00 25,000.00
327.57 327.57
48.00 48.00
241.00 241.00
3,500.00 3,500.00
2,800.00 2,800.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
113.00 2,113.00
2,141.61 2,141.61
0.00 250.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 450.00
56,900.68 59,600.68
{23,062.02) 15,449.96
{23,062.02) 15,449.96
(23,062.02) 15,449.96




Appendix D

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP charging, expenses and disbursements policy statement

Charging policy

Partners, directors, managers, administrators, cashiers, secretarial and support staff are allocated
an hourly charge out rate which is reviewed from time to time.

Work undertaken by cashiers, secretarial and support staff will be or has been charged for
separately and such work will not or has not alse been charged for as part of the hourly rates
charged by pariners, directors, managers and administrators.

Time spent by partners and all staff in relation to the insclvency estate is charged to the estate.
Time is recorded in 6-minute units at the rates prevailing at the time the work is done.

The current charge rates for RSM Restructuring Advisory L LP Leeds are attached.

Time billed is subject to Value Added Tax at the applicable rate, where appropriate.

It is the office holder's policy to ensure that work undertaken is carried out by the appropriate grade
of staff required for each task, having regard to its complexity and the skill and experience actually
required to perform it.

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP's charge out rates are reviewed periodically.

Only expenses and disbursements properly incurred in relation to an insolvency estate are re-
charged to the insolvency estate.

Expenses and disbursements which comprise external supplies of incidental services specifically
identifiable to the insolvency estate require disclasure to the relevant approving party, but do not
require approval of the relevant approving party prior to being drawn from the insolvency estate,
These are known as ‘category 1" disbursements.

Expenses and dishursements which are not capable of precise identification and calculation (for
example any which include an element of shared or allocated costs) or payments to outside parties
that the firm or any associate has an interest, require the approval of the relevant approving party
prior to be being drawn from the insclvency estate. These are known as ‘category 2' disbursements.

A decision regarding the approval of category 2 disbursements at the rates prevailing at the time the
cost is incurred to RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Leeds was sought from the relevant approving
party in accordance with the legislative requirements.

General office overheads are not re-charged to the insolvency estate as a disbursement.

Any payments to outside parties in which the office holder or his firm or any associate has an
interest will only be made with the approval of the relevant approving party.

Expenses and disbursements re-charged to or incurred directly by an insolvency estate are subject
to VAT at the applicable rate, where appropriate.




Appendix E

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Leeds current charge out and category 2 disbursement rates

Hourly charge out rates

Rates at commencement Current rates
£ £

Partner 525 525
Directors / Assaciate Directors 270 - 405 305 - 405
Manager 260 - 285 260 - 285
Assistant Managers N/A N/A
Administrators 175 - 235 175 - 235
Category 2 disbursement rates
Internal room hire £165
Subsistence £25 per night
Travel (car) 42 .5p per mile
‘Tracker’ searches £10 per case




Appendix F

Statement of expenses incurred in the period from 20 September 2019 to 19 March 2020

£
Expenses (excluding category 2 Original Incurred to date Paid to Unpaid to
disbursements) estimate date date
Type and purpose Incurred  20.09.19
to to
19.09.19  19.03.19
Joint Administrators’ Disbursements:
Bond 85 85 - 85 -
Statutory advertising 2190 87 - 87 -
Storage agent (collection/storage of 1,663 122 63 137 48
records)
Travel - 5 - 5 -
Website fee 13 13 - 13 -
]
Insurance 6,895 2,142 - 2,142 -
Re-direction of mail 211 - - f _
Agents' fees — Sandersan Weatherall 5,250 5,750 - 3,500 I 2,250
Agents’ expenses - Sanderson 196 98 145 241 ( -
Weatherall
Legal fees — Clarion Salicitors 20,843 19,121 1,516 10,000 10,637
Legal expenses — Clarion Solicitors 2,695 2113 - 2,113 -
Pension advice -~ Clumber Consultancy - 250 - 250 -
Limited J
37,961 29,784 1,724 18,5673 12,935
None incurred
Total 37,961 29,784 1,724T 18,573 12,935

NOTE: This Appendix may include estimated amounts where actual invoices have not been received. The
amounts paid in the period are shown in the attached receipts and payments account. Invoices may have been
paid in a period after that in which they were incurred.



) 24 L¢°Le 8r'eie 000 Go0Lz 00°51e 60°928 saley abesony

05'909°¢ 3 005z 3 0061'6 3 0003 00ZZ0'S 3 05PZLF 00LP'L 3 1500 A ] [e3o

££°0¥2 05°909'0L 3 169 9z T 00 9'8l £2 8z SINOY |Ej0L
005819 3 AR A Ll L 6’0 2B 00 90 B304
00767 3 1 oo €1 o0 00 0’0 co SI0}pa) painzasun
00°/5¢ 3 1 00 9'0 0’0 80 0’0 00 Si0)pas) paindag
05°05T'v 3 961 L1 5'6 00 '8 (X 0’0 sWodey pue sBunasiy J0)pasd SBUI0
050, F €0 0'0 €0 00 00 00 00 saakojdig
00'STE 3 90 0’0 00 0’0 00 00 90 suodal pue sBugaaw siapjoyaieys/sioupa.n 15T

Si0)1pat)
00°5.5'L 3 £9 00 9°¢ 00 Lz 0'g 00 1o
00'¢p 3 Al 00 70 00 00 00 00 dIm pue Y3015
06'652 3 0T 00 €0 00 0 00 00 SS3UISNg JO RS
00'Z82 3 T 00 T 00 00 0’0 00 SI0)pa.d Buisea/dH
00'SET 3 50 0’0 0'0 0 50 0'e oo adueuy sa)es R} 5.0193q
00'b6 3 0 0o ¥0 00 00 00 00 sianeyd
05452 F oE 0o 51 00 ST 0'0 00 13uyjo/je.auab - sjassy

5]355Y JO UOKESI|EaY

§9°8%Z 05'9v8'6 3 6% 60 §'lz 00 L9 £z A4 el
St 00'STE'Z 3 €6 00 6's 00 6'0 €7 [4Y SIONEW X2
Ly D0'GET'T 3 zs 00 6t 00 0 00 e Suawieq pue ydiaday
00'080°T 3 ¥t og g o0 00 00 0 |esauab - Juswnulodde-jsod
0S'0L 7 £0 00 €0 00 00 00 00 W3S uoisuag
00°%01 3 S0 00 S0 00 00 00 0o 1dnayueq/ieigep/{siiopallg
05785 3 £l 00 91 0'0 0 00 0'0 34nsod
0S'TIEY 7 9'91 60 56 0’0 L'k a0 ST juawabeuely asey
0011 7 80 00 9'C 00 0 oo 00 uoljew.ojn punclbypeq
00°50T 7 20 00 0’0 00 0'0 00 Al sujuicddy

Buiuue]d pug uoijesIunupy

0Z0Z Y2IBW 61 0} 6102 42quaydag gz wouy poudd ay) 104 SISA[RUR }SOD W) ,SIOJRIISILRUPY JUIOL

5 xipuaddy



34778 Jeaitdde 0 $1503 St e |
2423 e Aunoy WBe.any|
HSed M‘.m £33 o3 £i23 5.3 SASO2 Han) ey |
12aE ﬁ Loy &y i e ?. snoH o),
L1ig 4] O T3 “ 08 0 - Lo - —8«
e —
B I N LN PER S TR PR RSt gt T T
P TTS PE C  R E - E A PR L IRV SR T S TR PRI N T Y o I S W L L LY ] (A% - s 0 s 03 0L uapem jeday
AU 2 S WAt Mg aedd :0\_
(123 <] {od= 1d 00 ¥ 0405 L3 _
11 L. {3 Ky or (5] SBIEES
Tiz] (313 - &3 L34 LRI PN
[T 0% 8 - TIOPPA 5 B I
ez [08FF E ) (4 SLGTAI § SDU WO OIS TR |_
I e X LT I R L) R - L N N R = - R LR X VE ST T T TR TN [T i 4 - Tk dw3
LIPS R RS €an 3 LA T LS S350, SEY R IRT S FAG 000 Lat DR e0r,0 bapale shact Lt zes v Batan san o (RETET Qr i &3 [ oot g BuRiw Capeyaltls  0IPN I 1L
3oupay T, ]
E SRR S X N T P R o 1 Baprs |
Mg g Blapey
0y 52 Ll
0% (I ENREST
% [1X] Tiouravg 1 e
3 B SHHTE Red a1 7 R 1 10 DO P
[ R TR RYPEE Y PP @ 1] Aliadeid §puey
EPENE REPUMETANST TN N 1oLt S PO S g (L UG LR YR T R R LTIE T STRRE W § T I ECTE N SRONET I 0 B T W &l E TREEST I
FEREESTIEY: LRV AR WAL M ECOR SRR ST S PRSP I T OO O N I D SR P DT ITLEE E SRR SR TEE SR 3 T3 WOURT) Lo § Ougeq
SALEOY IRERAL, @ ¥ AL FR RIFAERES, O LOLROR S 0N T, MALE T, 03 PS5 ST LA DAl 5w Bg Sl S 0T B |, D L0TAdy 4 ¥ Boeay N 53 SIROD
R A O R R R e R R L T N L LN . e R R L X3 ] AR e T
S s p usieurey Sy o v
t2 3=} 00 12 u iy 'S L

el A bR AR TRk TR I, ML Lo duMIes.s
e PIALE FLf o T N7 LI L BT B D bl SR TR E A0 LEVeN-E N ﬂnhl—uk\nuon» T e F B WD Lo Sl o FRL Y
V15 3h 3 BB 193y uRaio ST 03 WIS A ST 53T LGS BAAEInT Hei ) TSR L

BEELOUIRELED Sl IR R L R R SR LRSE P00 AT SR AR ST 000 Bt re £ Lt S0l 0 v R g it

suouminss g

WD $woReD haay

suonrBissau

—

fadain f, 4 DRSS DI

P87 BET BA1€L D0 T O0IFE B 000 §ATEL O (Ful BAR X I 90 SE008 £A0A000 550G BAIE 0320 a1 v Dl 00 L S3RE

Gy 230BBTL R v A0 TR SRE MG By 630 £ty FooCE BEET 303 Tul A5 508003 bel B ¥ Bubil $E0T Law B Bt D SHEEN
aavlde LERBLL LR, T v B e shuaibe limB et L e 00 B CAERAT3, 3 ¢ B a0 Chass pur B d wee
v d ry bonELdi § ) BRI TR R o PPERTELIE W WO EW T WL UNCS S R T Y-SRI WL PR SR T
IR - AR T B TR N R Ot B A DI BB "EL LAMER ¥ G000 3] A0S o 10 29T X0 JEF e ON

Buiynd pue yoneis tiapy

sibp ey

vapesedad LTy P RS

W aknd 3 s

Hr0al 3 unuodoE. |30

LOGETSUMPY) 28 URBS

WRaNuTG [ R ) (SRl

aniop
. Iy F5T)

uantuno)y punoifydeg

MORAUAIN P W0y

Buniuegl pot wun e wpy|

03} 0113 5123 2] jast cory 5253 1m0y sed abuiane} sser slieigy)
opowg
g soadng s adeugy
W) o 1 | nog im0 | AP AL ¥ il HEWESY [ ET P
Lsunussy MLy Tipea
—
"] unoy paipng

H xipuaddy



Appendix |

Proof of debt form

In the High Court of Justice, Business & Property Courts in Leeds, Insolvency & Companies List {ChD) No CR-2019-LDS-305
Lateral Design Limited In Administration

Company No: 05618965

Keith Marshall and James Miller appointed as Joint Administrators to the above company on 20 March 2019

Relevant date for creditors’ claims: 20 March 2019

-

Name of creditor
If a company piease also give company registration number

2 | Address of creditor for correspondence.

3 { Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax and £

outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the relevant date.

Less any payments made after that date in relation to the claim,
any deduction in respect of discounts and any adjustment by
way of mutual dealings and set off in accordance with relevart
legislation

4| Details of any documents by reference to which the debt can be

substantiated.

There is no need to attach them now, but you should retain them
safely as the Joint Administrators may ask you at a future date to
produce any document or other evidence which is considered
necessary to substantiate the whole or any part of the claim, as
may the chairman or convenor of any gualifying decision
procedure.

5 | If amount in 3 above includes outstanding uncapitalised interest | £
please state amount.

6 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred
If you need more space append a continuation sheet te this form

7 | Particulars of any security held, the value of the security, and the
date it was given,

Date

8 [ Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in respect of goods
supplied to which the claim relates.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Date

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signinyg (if different from 2 above)

Notes: This form ean be authenticated for submission by email, to restructuring leeds@rsmuk.com, by entenng your name in block capitals and sending the
form as an attachment from an emai| address which clearly identifies you or has been previously netified to the office holder. if completing on behalf of a
company, please state your relationship to the company.



